






SCHEDULE OF FEES AND CHARGES

PERSONNEL CHARGES

Subcontracts and Equipment Rental
Labor Classification Hourly Rate
Clerk* 55.00$      
Technical Assistant/Word Processor* 75.00$      
Technician* 85.00$      
Drafter/Illustrator* 85.00$      
Technical Editor* 85.00$      Communications
Senior Drafter/Illustrator* 85.00$      
Senior Technician* 95.00$      
Lab/Field Supervisor* 95.00$      
Assistant Staff Professional 85.00$      Computers
Staff Professional 95.00$      
Senior Staff Professional 105.00$    
Assistant Project Professional 120.00$    
Project Professional 130.00$    
Senior Project Professional 145.00$   Document Reproduction

The charge for all time required in the performance of the 
Scope of Services, including office, field and travel time, will 
be at the Unit Price Hourly Rates set forth below for the labor 
classifications indicated.

The cost of services subcontracted by E2 ManageTech, Inc. to 
others, including but not limited to: chemical analysis, test borings, 
speciality contractors, surveyors, consultants, and equipment rental; 
e.g., backhoes, bulldozers, and test apparatus, etc., will be charged 
at cost plus 10%.

The charge for use of Computer Aided Design and Drafting (CADD), 
Graphics generation, modeling applications and similar technical 
computing is $40.00 per hour.

The cost of communications including telephone, telex facsimile, 
routine postage and incidental copying costs will be charged at cost.

j p
Consulting Professional 150.00$    
Senior Consulting Professional 165.00$    
Principal/Senior Principal 180.00$    

Other

Vehicles and Mileage

Payment

Any other direct costs not specifically discussed herein will be 
charged at cost.

This fee schedule contains confidential business information and is
not to be copied or distributed for any purpose other than

the use intended in this contract or proposal.

Charges for contract personnel under E2 ManageTech, Inc. 
supervision and using E2 ManageTech, Inc. facilities will be 
made according to the hourly rate corresponding to their  
classification.

Overtime worked in excess of eight (8) hours per day) by 
exempt personnel will be charged at the above straight time 
hourly rate.  Non-exempt (*) @ 1.5x rate.

In-house reproduction will be charged at $.20 a page for black & 
white and $1.15 a page for color for letter, legal, and 11 x 17 size 
copies.  See attached for outside reproduction costs.

Special project accounting reporting and financial services, 
including submission of invoice support documentation will be 
charged accordingly.

E2 ManageTech, Inc. shall submit progress invoices to Client 
showing the services performed during the invoice period and the 
charges.  Within thirty (30) days after receipt of an invoice, Client 
shall pay the full amount of the invoice; however, if Client objects to 
all or any portion of any invoice, it shall so notify E2 ManageTech, 
Inc. of the same within fifteen (15) days from date of receipt of 
invoice and shall pay that portion of the invoice not in dispute.  The 
parties shall immediately make every effort  to settle the disputed 
portion of the invoice.

Field vehicles (pick-ups, vans, trucks, etc.) used on project 
assignments will be charged at the IRS rate per mile for

When E2 ManageTech, Inc. staff appear as expert witnesses 
at court trials, mediation, arbitration hearings, and depositions, 
their time will be charged at 1.5 times the rate schedule . 
Preparation for these shall be charged at the above standard 
hourly rates.
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